## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConSELLtant Group Corporation		06/25/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yellow Book USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	193 EAB Plaza	
City:	Uniondale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11556	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1821232	WOLLEY SEGAP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)489-8340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: deirdredavis@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Deirdre Davis

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway, 27th Floor
Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3870036/5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deirdre Davis

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=wolleysegapasst1#page1.tif source=wolleysegapasst2#page1.tif

182/23/

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0749

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConSELLtant Group Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration listed on Schedule A (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Yellow Book USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 193 EAB Plaza, Uniondale, New York 11556 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof.

**ConSELLtant Group Corporation** 

y: Name: Richard J. Berthy

Title: President

State of Ohio

County of Montanneal

) ss.

On this Amplay of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, before me, personally appeared Richard J. Berthy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as President on behalf of ConSELLtant Group Corporation, and acknowledged to me that ConSELLtant Group Corporation executed it.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Kimberly R. Johnson Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires November 3, 2005

# **SCHEDULE A**

**Trademark** 

Class

Reg. No.

**WOLLEY SEGAP** 

Int'l 16/35

1821232